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Dear Parent/Carer, 

Dare I mention that some sunny weather appears to be 

coming our way? As we head deeper into the summer term, 

we are finalising dates and details of activities for a busy end 

to the academic year. We always try to set dates well in 

advance but occasionally factors outside our control can 

mean these can change closer to the events than we would 

like. Please keep a close eye on the dates section of this 

newsletter for details of what is coming up in school. 

Have an enjoyable weekend. 

Kind regards, 

Simon Futcher. 

 

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

Over 50 certificates this week.... and 

two of them gold!  Well done to 

Morgan and Alice.  This really is a 

fantastic achievement and testament to all your continued 

hard work over the weeks.   

Gold : Morgan, Alice 

Silver : Bodhi B, Sammy B, Alexis G, Morgan, Otto, Isabella R, 

Charlie, Isabella S, Alice, Niamh 

Bronze : Bodhi B, Oscar B, Sammy B, Daisy B, Bodhi C, Ezra, 

Ava, Sam D, Sam F, Josiah, Alexis G, Maddox, Edie, Hector G, 

Rufus, Oliver H, Emily J, William, Leighton, Livinia, India, Ted, 

Morgan, Quita, Alanna, Otto, Alexis M, Emma, Ryley, Bodhi PH, 

George R, Isabella R, Charlie, Harri, Amelie, Isabella S, Jamie, Alice, Niamh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

KS2 Stonehenge trip 

 

As you are aware, Key Stage Two will be 

visiting Stonehenge on Tuesday 6th June. 

Falcons class are looking for a volunteer to join 

them on this day to work alongside Mrs Croker 

and Mrs Wooster. If you are able to help, please 

email Mfreception@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk 

and Mrs Croker will see it directly. Many 

thanks. 

 

mailto:Mfreception@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk
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Letter from the Governing Board, 

 

I hope everyone is enjoying the warmer weather and the longer days as well as the many Bank Holidays 

we have had in May.   

We are coming up to the end of Term 5 and the Governing Board has been busy. 

We are always on the lookout for new governors to join the board.  

If you’d like to find out a little more about the Governing Board, there is a dedicated section on the 

Churchfields website where you’ll find out about what we do and who we are. We currently have a few 

vacancies on our board. So, if you have an interest in how the school operates, and a desire to support the 

school in providing the best possible education it can for all our children, I encourage you to apply. 

There are no specific skills required, as training is provided free of charge, but we’re always on the 

lookout for anyone who has expertise they can offer in finance, marketing, PR, human resources, IT, law, 

and project management. If this sounds like you, please do get in touch with me and I can discuss what’s 

involved. It really is a very rewarding way to volunteer your time and give much needed support to the 

school. 

As always if you have any questions, please raise them with any of the governors and they would all be 

happy to help.  

Wishing you all a lovely break over upcoming half term, 

 

David Pritchard  

Governor and Chair of Management Committee, Churchfields the Village School. 
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Term dates for 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term 6 

Monday 05 June Start of Term 6 

Tuesday 06 June KS2 Stonehenge trip  

Wednesday 07 June R23 Meet the Teacher 5pm Atworth; 5:30pm MF 

Thursday 8 June  Kestrel class swimming  

Wednesday 14 June – Friday 16 June UKS2 Residential WOLT 

Tuesday 13  June Atworth R23 Induction afternoon 1pm -3pm 

Wednesday 14 June Monkton Farleigh R23 Induction afternoon 1pm -3pm 

Saturday 17 June  Monkton Farleigh Fete 

Tuesday  20 June Atworth R23 Induction afternoon 1pm -3pm 

Wednesday 21 June Cluster music project St Laurence 

Wednesday 21  June Monkton Farleigh R23 Induction afternoon 1pm -3pm 

Thursday 22 June  Kestrel class swimming 

Tuesday 27 June Melksham Oak taster day YR 6 

Tuesday 27 June Atworth R23 Induction afternoon 1pm – 3pm 

Wednesday 28 June  Monkton Farleigh R23 Induction afternoon 1pm -3pm 

Wednesday 28 June ST Laurence YR 5 Cluster Curriculum Day 

Calendar continued onto next page 

 

Term 5: Monday 17 April – Friday 26 May 

 Monday 17 April – children back to school  

 Monday 01  May – Bank holiday (school closed) 

 Monday 08 May – Bank holiday (school closed) 

 

 

Term 6: Monday 5 June – Tuesday 25 July 

 Monday 05 June – children back to school  

 Monday 24 July  – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 Tuesday  25 July – INSET DAY (school closed) 

 

DATE EVENT 

 

Tuesday 23 May  

 

 

Year 7 Reunion at Monkton Farleigh 

 

Friday 26 May 

 

 

End of Term 5 

 



Churchfields’ Weekly Newsletter 
Friday 19 May 2023 

 

 
Contact details: 

E: admin@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk 

T: 01225 703026 

www.churchfields.wilts.sch.uk  

4 

Thursday 29 June  Kestrel class swimming 

Friday 30 June Y6 Corsham induction day 

Tuesday 04 July YR6 leavers trip to Bath 

Tuesday 04 July R23 Teddy Bears picnic 1:30 pm – Both bases  

Wednesday 05 July  Move up morning  

Thursday 06 July YR6 Induction day St Laurence (1 of 2) 

Friday 07 July  Sports afternoon with PTA event 1pm onwards 

Friday 07 July Non-uniform day for Tombola  

Monday 10 July to Friday 14 July Sports Week 

Tuesday 11 July Rocktopus – Atworth  

Tuesday 11 July BMT Piano lessons cancelled at Atworth – (Due to sports week) 

Tuesday 11 July  Ukulele lessons cancelled at Atworth – (Due to sports week)  

Thursday 13 July YR6 Induction day St Laurence (2of 2) 

Thursday 13 July Kestrel class swimming 

Friday 14 July Sports afternoon with PTA event 1pm onwards 

Friday 14 July Pupil Reports go home 

Wednesday 19 July Leavers service St Michaels Church 1:15pm 

Friday 21 July Last Day Term 

Monday 24 July  Inset Day 

Tuesday 25 July  Inset Day  
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